
km leg direction miles leg

0 0 Start at SR-203/SR-202 0 0
0 0 LEFT Fall City-Carnation Road 0 0
0.2 0.2 RIGHT SE 39th Pl. 0.1 0.1
0.8 0.6 STRAIGHT past barrier 0.5 0.4
2.1 1.3 LEFT at T Snoqualmie Valley Trail 1.3 0.8
6.3 4.2 STRAIGHT at x-street w/ barrier 3.9 2.6
7.5 1.2 RIGHT Griffin Creek Rd (no sign) 4.7 0.8

after barrier
8.3 0.8 STRAIGHT at fork in road 5.2 0.5
9.5 1.2 STRAIGHT at yellow gate 5.9 0.7
11.6 2.1 BEAR RIGHT onto “main” rd 7.2 1.3
15.5 3.9 BEAR LEFT at “triangle” 9.7 2.5

to stay on “main” road
16.1 0.6 RIGHT at “Planted 1973” sign 10.0 0.3
19.9 3.8 STRAIGHT 12.4 2.4
20.7 0.8 RIGHT onto “26800” after bridge 13.0 0.6
23.1 2.4 CROSS bridge 14.4 1.4
24.3 1.2 STRAIGHT on “main” road 15.2 0.8
26.9 2.6 STRAIGHT at big intersection 16.8 1.6
27.2 0.3 LEFT onto “28000” after bridge 17.0 0.2

at “CB 15” sign. NO ARROW
29.2 2.0 LEFT to stay on “28000” 18.3 1.3
33.1 3.9 STRAIGHT 20.7 2.4
35.5 2.4 RIGHT (NOT onto road with sign 22.2 1.5

“permanent road closed”)
37.2 1.7 RIGHT onto “mainline” 23.2 1.0
37.7 0.5 BEAR RIGHT to stay on “mainline” 23.6 0.4
39.4 1.7 STRAIGHT on “mainline” 24.6 1.0

at gravel pile
47.4 8.0 CONTROL at “Spur 10 Gate” 29.7 5.1



km leg direction miles leg

48.3 0.9 RIGHT onto “31000” “Tour Route” 30.2 0.5
49.2 0.9 LEFT to “Bridges Lake” 30.7 0.5
52.7 3.5 LEFT into small, deeply cut road 32.9 2.2

“foreboding hollow”
56.7 4.0 STRAIGHT continue on “main” road 35.4 2.5
57.2 0.5 RIGHT at “T” onto “mainline” 35.8 0.4
57.4 0.2 BEAR LEFT on “mainline” 35.9 0.1

NO ARROW
57.5 0.1 Cross Tokul Creek 36.0 0.1
57.7 0.2 LEFT at big intersection onto 36.1 0.1

“30,000” NO ARROW
58.6 0.9 LEFT to stay on “main” road 36.6 0.5
66.3 7.7 CAUTION! GATE after blind turn 41.4 4.8

LEFT onto paved road
66.8 0.5 RIGHT stay on Tokul RD SE 41.7 0.3
67.8 1.0 LEFT on SE 60th 42.4 0.7
68.0 0.2 RIGHT singletrack path into woods 42.5 0.1

ATTENTION! easy to miss
68.1 0.1 RIGHT at “T” 42.5 0.05
68.3 0.2 STRAIGHT through tunnel 42.7 0.2
73.3 5.0 STRAIGHT at x-street 45.8 3.1
75.5 2.2 LEFT after gate 47.2 1.4
76.8 1.3 STRAIGHT at gate 48.0 0.8
77.4 0.6 LEFT Fall City-Carnation Rd 48.4 0.4
77.6 0.2 LEFT into diner parking lot 48.5 0.1

FINISH at DINER


